Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as Administrative Agent	03/26/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VS Holding Co.		
Street Address:	33 Broome Corporate Parkway		
City:	Conklin		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	13748		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	0999007
Patent Number:	5573688
Patent Number:	5345061
Patent Number:	6146448
Patent Number:	4833301
Patent Number:	6780225

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)430-6407

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (213) 430-8308

Email: sgordon@omm.com

Correspondent Name: Shari L. Gordon

Address Line 1: 400 S. Hope Street

Address Line 2: 18th Floor

500497791

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-2899

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 126,203-3

PATENT

REEL: 020704 FRAME: 0863

000.

CH \$240 00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Shari L. Gordon

Total Attachments: 2

source=Morgan Stanley Patent Release#page1 tif

source=Morgan Stanley Patent Release#page1.tif source=Morgan Stanley Patent Release#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020704 FRAME: 0864

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Reference is made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (First Lien) dated as of November 6, 2006 (such Pledge and Security Agreement, as amended from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement", the terms defined therein being used herein as therein defined) by VS Acquisition Holding Co., a Delaware corporation, UI Acquisition Holding Co., a Delaware corporation, VS Holding Co., a Delaware corporation ("VS Company"), UI Holding Co., a Delaware corporation, and each Subsidiary Guarantor party thereto, in favor of Morgan Stanley Senior Funding, Inc., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for each of the Secured Parties. The Administrative Agent does hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest it holds in those certain patents, as set forth in Annex A attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Patents"), of VS Company, is released and all interests to the Patents, and any related property previously pledged to the Administrative Agent are hereby released to VS Company without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Patents to be executed this 26th day of March, 2008.

MORGAN STANLEY SENIOR FUNDING, INC., as the Administrative Agent

By:

Name:

Title.

PATENT REEL: 020704 FRAME: 0865

Annex A

Country	Title	Pat./Pub No.	Issue/Pub Date	App. No.	Filing Date	Record Owner	Lien
EP	Filtering System for a Solder Reflow Oven	999007	4/28/2004	999007	11/1/1999	VS Holding Co.	Morgan Stanley Senior Funding Inc. Executed: 11/6/2006 Recorded: 12/7/007
United States	Convection/infrared solder reflow apparatus	5573688	11/12/1996	08270822	7/5/1994	VS Holding Co.	Morgan Stanley Senior Funding Inc. Executed: 11/6/2006 Recorded: 12/7/007
United States	Convection/infrared solder reflow apparatus utilizing controlled gas flow	5345061	9/6/1994	07945232	9/15/1992	VS Holding Co.	Morgan Stanley Senior Funding Inc. Executed: 11/6/2006 Recorded: 12/7/2007
United States	Flux management system for a solder reflow oven	6146448	11/14/2000	09184723	11/2/1998	VS Holding Co.	Morgan Stanley Senior Funding Inc. Executed: 11/6/2006 Recorded: 12/7/2007
United States	Multi-Zone thermal process system utilizing non-focused infrared panel emitters	4833301	5/23/1989	07030446	3/25/1987	VS Holding Co.	Morgan Stanley Senior Funding Inc. Executed: 11/6/2006 Recorded: 12/7/2007
United States	Reflow oven gas management system and method	6780225	8/24/2004	10185377	6/27/2002	VS Holding Co.	Morgan Stanley Senior Funding Inc. Executed: 11/6/2006 Recorded: 12/7/2007

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/26/2008 REEL: 020704 FRAME: 0866